
Resolu.tions Book 6 ~ 
November 4; 1968 

209 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE 
REFUND OF CERTAIN TAXES 

Reference is made to the schedule of "Taxpayers and Refunds 

Requested" attached to the Docket for consideration of the City 

Council. On the basis of that schedule, which is incorporated herein, 

the following facts are found: 

1. The City-County Tax Collector collected taxes from the tax-

payers set out on the list attached. 

2. The City-County Tax Collector has certified that those tax-

payers made demand in writing for refund of the amounts set out on 

the schedule within eight (8) years from the date the amounts were 

due to be paid. 

3. The amounts listed on the schedule were collected through 

clerical error or by a tax illegally levied and assessed. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City 

of Charlotte, North Carolina, in regular session assembled this 

4th day of November, 1968, that those taxpayers listed on the schedule 

of "Taxpayers and Refunds Requested", be refunded the amounts therein 

set out and that the schedule and this resolution be spread upon the 

minutes of this meeting. 

Approved as.!=" _fOrI)l: 

Acting City Attorney 

Read ~ approved End adopted the Councilor the of Charlot te. ~ 
North CarDlina in regular session conven'2d. on t112 4th of NO-\?ereDe:r ~ 
1968§ the referenc.e been made in Hinute. Book 51~ at pa.ge 
and recorded in £1.."111 in Resolutions Book 6 5 at page 209', 

Ruth. 
Clerk 

209 



Resolutions Book 6 - Page 209 
November L" 1968 

TAXPAYERS AND REFUNDS REQUESTED 

NAME 

Mrs. B. 1. Bergren 

John Franklin Frazer, Jr. 

Hall Morrison Johnston 

Philip B. May 

James G. Therrell 

James Adam Williams 

Acker-Baugh, Inc. 

Dorsey H. Frank 

Robbins Hayes 

Gordon L. Vaughn 

Automotive Rentals, Inc. 

Chandler Leasing Corp. 

First Union National Bank 

First Union National Bank 

First Union National Bank 

Mecklenburg Engineers Contractors 

Wachovia Bank & Trust Co. 

Beauti-Pleat Drapery Co. 

D. L. Peterson, Trustee 

Beauti-Pleat Drapery Co. 

Beauti-Pleat Drapery Co. 

AMOUNT OF REFUND 
REQUESTED 

.60 

2.02 

38.91 

2. 75 

3.16 

2.84 

22.81 

1. 94 

5.82 

19.40 

23.21 

24.73 

332.13 

302. 70 

690. 70 

3.88 

385.34 

29. 75 

10.64 

23.87 

13.17 

1,940.37 

REASON 

Clerical Error 

" 

" 

" 

" 

" 

" 

" 

" 

" 

" 

" 

" 

" 

" 

" 

" 

" 

" 

" 

" 




